

BA-1855-2025

State v. Jagsir Singh

Present: Sh. S. D. Bansal, Adv, for the accused-applicant.
Sh. Shiv Kumar Garg, Addl. PP, for the State.

File is put up before me, being the Duty Judge, as the learned Presiding Officer is on casual leave.

On request, adjourned to 27.11.2025 for consideration of the bail application.

Date of Order: 24.11.2025
Bhartinder Singh, Steno

(Bikramjit Singh),
JSC/ Barnala (Duty).
(UID No.PB0224)