

CIS No: BA-1855-2025

State v. Jagsir Singh

Present: Sh. S. D. Bansal, Adv, for the applicant/accused
Sh. Shiv Kumar Garg, Addl. PP, for the State.

Today, learned counsel for the applicant/accused opts to withdraw the present bail application and suffered a statement to this effect.

In view of his statement, the present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Paper be annexed to the relevant recored.

Date of Order: 27.11.2025
Bhartinder Singh, Steno-II

(Rakesh Kumar Gupta),
JSC/ Barnala.
(UID No.PB0124)